
 

KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24/34                                                                                                                     07.06.2023         
                  
NOTICE INVITING SEALED TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF PORTABLE DEHUMIDIFIER FOR ORS AREA - 1 No  

Sealed Tenders are invited for the supply of Portable Dehumidifier for ORS area - 1 No in two cover 
system from the registered experienced contractors/firm. As per the specification attached on F.O.R. 
Destination Basis to our Factory Site at Kalavoor, Alappuzha, Kerala State.           

1 Name of work SUPPLY OF PORTABLE 
DEHUMIDIFIER FOR ORS AREA 

2 Tender Submission Fee +GST(18%) Rs.1,180.00 

3 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.2500.00 
   4 

Period of completion 
2 Weeks from the date of issuance of 
purchase order 

5 Classification of  Bidder 
As per prequalification criteria of tender 
document 

6 Tender documents 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.ksdp.co.in  

 
8 

Last date and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids    14.06.2023, 10:00 AM 

 
9 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender. Tender 
documents and tender schedule may be 
downloaded from the website 

  www.ksdp.co.in 

  
   14.06.2023, 10:30 AM 

 Separate  demand  drafts  should  be  submitted for  Tender  fee & EMD  in  favour  of  Kerala  State  
Drugs  &  Pharmaceuticals  Ltd  payable  at  Alappuzha, Kerala. 

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head. 

SI.No Name of Item Make Rate
/No 

GST 
% 

Freight 
Rs if any 

Offer 
validity* 

Remarks 

  
      

*Offer Validity: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission, Quotations 
received with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely 
rejected.               
                    
Tender shall submit only one Sealed Tender which consist of separate sealed  cover for Technical bid and 
price bid  which to be superscribed with the tender name , number & should be sent to  the office of the 
Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd., Kalavoor P.O, Alappuzha, Kerala. 



Technical documents consist of with the name of work and address, bank details  of the tender in the 
prescribed form along with the client lists, supporting documents for the proof of supply, specification of 
the items to supply etc duly filled in and signed on all pages and the details asked  for  pre-qualification 
and the Main Tender Document. 

100% payment will release after supply of material against submission of invoice and test certificates of 
the items supplied 

The Tender fee and EMD should be submitted in the form of DD, in the name of Managing 
Director,Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.or should submit the UTR number of online payment. 
The amount can be transferred  to  the below mentioned bank account: 

Account name: Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 
Account No:57035284489, 
Name and branch of bank: State Bank of India, Pathirapally,Alappuzha 
IFSC Code: SBIN0070317 
 
Price bid consist of BOQ as per the approved format.  PRICE BID contains the Schedule of items and 
quantities and price bid duly filled in the manner specified in tender schedule. The tenders should be 
submitted as per the tender formats prescribed in the tender document and should be addressed to: 
 
The Managing Director, 
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd., 
Kalavoor P.O 
Alappuzha,kerala,Pin:688522 
 
Tender fee/EMD is exempted for Original Manufactures/Indian subsidiaries with MSME’s having Udyog 
Aadhar registration. More details on EMD & Cost of Tender document/bid submission fee are 
mentioned in the Tender Document. 
 
Tenders/ bids received without the fee/exemption document will not be considered and shall be 
summarily rejected.    
 
The technical bids / Financial bids shall be opened on specified date and time at the address mentioned 
above. Any tender received after the due time will be rejected If the tender opening date happens to be 
on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done 
on the next working day at same time and place. 
The KSDP Ltd will not be responsible for any error like missing of any documents from the submitted 
bids. 
 

 

 

         Sd/- 

 Deputy Manager   (Maintenance) 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
1. Scope of the Work : 

 

     Supply of Portable Dehumidifier for ORS area as per Specification. 

2. Period  on  Completion : 
 

Delivery should be completed within 2 Weeks from the date of issuance of purchase order. 

3. Terms  of  Payment :   
 
100% payment against Supply at KSDP Alappuzha. 

4.  Warranty 

12 months from the date of installation. 

5. Specification of Portable Dehumidifier 
We have a requirement of 1 No. Portable Dehumidifier of the following specifications, 

Body Material SS 304 
Extraction(l/24)  (30°C, 80% RH) Min.100litres/day 
Coverage Area 10000 cu. ft. 
Power Supply  Single Phase 
Air Flow Min.900m3/hr 
Refrigerant R-410a 
Tank Capacity(SS Tank) 6.0 litres 
Water Pump Max: 4-4.5 Meters Height 
Running Temperature 20°C - 30°C 

 

6. General Condition  

 The rates are to be submitted as per Enclosed format. 

 Strictly follow the specification mentioned above. 

 In case of dispute, jurisdiction will be Alleppey, Kerala. 

 EMD amount of Successful bidder will be released after supply of all material and other 

bidders will be released after submission of agreement with  successful bidder. 

 Rate should be quoted for supply and installation including all Taxes, Fright charges,P&F 

etc.  

 

                                                                                                        Deputy Manager (PURCHASE) 


